501950926 06/11/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADURO BIOTECH	06/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASPEN MEDISYS, LLC	
Street Address:	184 Cedar Hill Street	
City:	Marlborough	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01752	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6786904	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)258-4258 Phone: 608-257-5035

Email: ptomailmadison@foley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Joseph P. Meara

Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 150 E. Gilman St.

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101316-0120
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph P. Meara

Total Attachments: 3

source=0120 Assignment of 6786904#page1.tif source=0120 Assignment of 6786904#page2.tif source=0120 Assignment of 6786904#page3.tif

REEL: 028353 FRAME: 0371

ATENT

P \$40,00 6786904

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Aduro Biotech, of 626 Bancroft Way, Suite 3-C, Berkeley, California, 94710 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States and foreign Letters Patent(s) and/or United States and foreign Patent Application(s) set forth in Schedule A as attached hereto (collectively the "Patent Rights") and the invention(s) set forth therein.

WHEREAS Aspen MediSys, LLC, 184 Cedar Hill Street, Marlborough, Massachusetts, 01752 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights and the invention(s) set forth therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions for the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to said Patent Rights, in and to any and all international stage applications and national stage applications based thereon, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and any other patent applications claiming priority thereto, and in and to any and all patent(s) granted on any and all of the foregoing, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and foreign counterparts thereto are hereby authorized to transfer the portion of the title indicated to said application(s) and patent(s) to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the Assignor, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given; Assignor hereby undertakes to execute and deliver to Assignee upon request all lawful documents which may be requested by Assignee, and to furnish Assignee with all facts relating to said invention as may be requested.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or foreign counterpart thereto for recordation of this Assignment.

ADURO BIOTECH

Date:	5 JUNE	JUNE , 2012	By: JOUNT
			Name: David Model
			Title:

Page 1 of 3

State of MSS	<u>(34050715</u>)			
County of	ss.) XXX ESEX)			
whose name is s	eared the above nubscribed to the face the said inst	amed person, who oregoing instrum	, 20 ½, before me, a notary public is personally known to me to be the sent, and he/she acknowledged that he/s free and voluntary act for the uses and	ame person he signed,
uetti e	Co:	KAREN A. HAI NOTARY PUBLI mmonwealth of Massa y Commission E Decamber 14-2	Shussetts Notary Public	:

Page 2 of 3

<u>SCHEDULE A</u>

PATENT	FILING or GRANT	TITLE
APPLICATION NO or	DATE	
PATENT NO.		
6,786,904	09/07/2004	METHOD AND DEVICE TO TREAT
		VULNERABLE PLAQUE

RECORDED: 06/11/2012